Ghana was no exception.  Her citizens and economy were not spared the ravages of 
the pandemic. On March 14, 2020, the first daily cases of COVID-19 were recorded in 
the country. By December 2020, 55,168 total cases had been recorded. Unfortunately, 
three hundred and thirty five (335) of those infected had lost their lives by December 
31, 2020.

The pandemic adversely affected economic growth with the real GDP growth which 
was projected at about 4.9% declining to 0.3% by end 2020.

The outbreak of the pandemic adversely affected and threatened the lives of our

[...]

Corporate Social Responsibility

As a socially responsible Bank, ADB has been extensively 
involved in positively affecting lives by giving back to 
society through our Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) 
activities. In 2020, a total amount of GHS4,025,000.00 
(Four Million and Twenty-Five Thousand) was spent on 
our CSR activities. 

This amount represented a double of the previous year’s 
commitment mainly because of the novel coronavirus 
pandemic that hit the world and continue to affect our daily 
lives. 

The Bank devoted an amount of over One Million